	(Rev. 8-93)		
į	OMB No. 0651-0011 (ex		
•	Tab settings □ □		
•	To the Hone		
5	1. Name of com		
0	Eduin C		

Name of Person Signing

09-21-1999



R SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	101140200	Express Mail #EL336860588US
To the Honorable Commission.	101149390	the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Edwin Gerard Haas Robert Charles Sch John M. Papazian Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Northrop Grumman Corporation Internal Address:
Nature of conveyance:		
	☐ Merger	Street Address: 1840 Century Park East
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	
Other		City:Los Angeles State: CA ZIP:90067
Execution Date: September	2, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? (0 Yes (0 No
If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s)	gether with a new application,	the execution date of the application is: 9/2/99 B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to will concerning document should be		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Albert W. H	ilburger, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Perman & Gr	een, LLP	∑ Enclosed
		XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 425 Post R	oad	8. Deposit account number: 14-1325
City: Fairfield State:	CT ZIP: 06430	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and the original document. Albert W. Hilburg	سسرو والا	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Name of Person Signing		Signature

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

(Form PTO-1595-Recordation Form Cover Sheet [16-5]-page 1 of 3)

	ASSIGN	MENT			
WHEREAS, I, _	Edwin Gerard HAAS	, hereinafter referre	d to as Assignor,		
together with	Robert Charles SCHWARZ, and John M. PAPAZIAN				
have jointly inv	ented certain new and useful improvements in PROCESSES	SINGLE-DIE, MODULARIZED, RECONFIGURAE	LE FORMING		
TOOL AND ME	ETHOD FOR HONEYCOMB CORE				
described in an ap	oplication for United States Letters Patent, ex	ecuted by me on the date as stated below;			
Park East, Los Ang	Northrop Grumman Corporation, a Delaware corpor geles, California 90067, hereinafter referred to to and under said improvements and said applica	as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the e			
consideration, the over, and by these and assigns, Assi divisions, renewal thereon and all re improvements in an the priority benef treaties, and all States and all ext authorizes and recountries foreign	EFFORE, in consideration of Assignor's obligate receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby ac presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and gnor's entire right, title and interest in, ts, continuations, and continuations-in-part the eissues and extensions thereof, and all applicately y country or countries foreign to the United State its of the International Convention for the Proceedings of the Internation of Patents and Trademark to the United States, whose duty it is to issue provements to said Assignee, its successors, lest.	cknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, to set over, unto Assignee, its successors, lego and under said improvements, and said appreced, and all United States Letters Patent without for Letters Patent which may hereafter tes, including the full right to claim for an official property and other property and other property and other property in any country or countries for many renewals and reissues thereof; and the United States, and any official property on the United States, and any official property on applications as aforesaid, to	ransferred and set gal representatives pplication and all hich may be granted be filed for said may such application priority-conferring reign to the United and Assignor hereby of any country or issue all Letters		
	hereby acknowledges that at the time of makin gn to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title				
not executed, and s assigns and other of the term or term	nereby covenants that Assignor has full right to will not execute, any agreement in conflict here legal representatives shall have the right to ho ms for which such Letters Patent shall or may be d have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had th	ewith and that Assignee, Northrop Corporation old and enjoy for its and their own use and b e granted, reissued or extended as fully and	on, its successors, penefit, to the end		
essigns, any and a relating to said in to the same in any extensions, continued declarations and go and enforcing all	hereby further covenants and agrees to communicall facts known to Assignor respecting said immoreovements, said invention, and said Letters Painterference or litigation or other legal procenuations, continuations-in-part, divisional argumentally do everything possible to aid Assignee, the rights herein conveyed for said improvemente, its successors, legal representatives and as	provements; to promptly provide Assignor atent as may be known or accessible to Assignedings related thereto; to sign all lawful pad reissue applications; and to make all its successors, legal representatives and as its in all countries without further compen	with all documents gnor; to testify as papers, execute all rightful oaths or ssigns in obtaining		
IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed and del	ivered this instrument this	day of		
		enced patent application on the	day of		
Carra Herry	Hoos Plant Seleva	To De Para	~		
dwin Gerard HAAS	S, Assignor Robert Charles SCHWARZ	Z, Assignor John M. PAPAZIAN, Assig	nor		
TATE OF PUL	WOW,	Pili ration illa			
OUNTY OF	Delle ; ss population	CIII Voiding -	ha a MMIA		
in <u>All SC</u>	Otembly . 2 before me, Edwin 6.1-	toas Wort C Schwarz , personally known to me or proved to	me on the basis of		
atisfactory evide	nce to be the person whose name is subscribed t	o this instrument and acknowledged to me th	at he/she executed		
he same in his/he	r authorized capacity, and that by his/her sign	nature on the instrument the person, or the	entity upon behalf		
	n acted, executed the instrument.				
ignature	MOTARY PU	BIN CAPPELLI / Control / Control / CA6006254 In Nassau Country / Control / CA6006254	(Seal)		
r	Commission I	Expires April 27.			

A-2187

PATENT REEL: 010236 FRAME: 0439